

1st and final bill

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W - Const. of road from					
Siso purri PWD mukhye path					
awas thit Manejar Sahni ke					
ghar to madh vidyalay					
Bhalay path.					
Agency - Sri Kundan Kumar					
Aggr. No - 25 MBD/2024-25					
Date of start - 19/10/2024					
Date of completion - 18/07/2025					

Date of measurement - 02/03/2025					
Date of entry - 02/03/2025					
① clearing and grubbing					
road land - - -					
$2 \times 25 \times 30 \times 0.6 = 900 \text{ m}^2$					
$= 0.09 \text{ Hec.}$					
② Excavation for roadway					
in soil using - - -					
In widening -					
$2 \times 4 \times 30 \times 0.325 \times 0.175 = 13.65 \text{ m}^3$					
$2 \times 1 \times 2 \times 0.325 \times 0.175 = 0.228 \text{ m}^3$					
$2 \times 2 \times 30 \times 0.325 \times 0.175 = 6.825 \text{ m}^3$					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
21. 1000	1.657	1.524	50	-	76.200
22. 1050	1.667	1.662	50	-	83.100
23. 1100	1.446	1.557	50	-	77.825
24. 1150	1.598	1.522	50	-	76.100
Total =					2072.650 m ³
Crust Qty -					151.500 + 70.576 +
					189.328 + 220.723 +
					408.175 m ³
					= 1040.302 m ³
E/w Qty :-					2072.650 - 1040.302
					= 1032.348 m ³
① with lead upto 5000 m,					
@ 40% of 1032.348 =					412.939 m ³
①① with lead upto 100 m,					
@ 60% of 1032.348 =					619.409 m ³
Ramesh Kureh					
30/03/25					
J.E.					
					30.05.05
					AE

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(24) Painting two coats - - -					
143.322 m ² (VP-05)					
@ Rs. 124.80 / m ²					= Rs. 17887.00
Total					= Rs. 102779.00
					= Rs. 5467689.00
Add GST @ 18% = (+) Rs.					984184.00
Add LC @ 01% = (+) Rs.					54677.00
Add S. fee (VP-15) = (+) Rs.					102779.00
					= Rs. 6609329.00
Remove Bunt 16/04/25 J.E. Construction work has been completed as per specification on 30/03/25 Signature 16/04/25					

Material statement -				
(1) E/w -	1183.840 m ³			
(2) C. sand -	290.719 m ³			
(3) Stone material -				
53 to 9.5 mm -	244.905 m ³			
9.5 to 2.36 mm -	97.962 m ³			
53 to 22.4 mm -	267.035 m ³			
11.20 mm -	54.001 m ³			
25 to 12.5 mm -	22.068 m ³			
40 mm size -	4.267 m ³			
20 mm size -	153.955 m ³			
10 mm size -	101.925 m ³			
9.5 to 4.75 mm -	58.790 m ³			
below 4.75 mm -	42.275 m ³			